
Montgomery City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 

 

Meeting Date: February 14, 2023 Budgeted Amount: N/A 

Department: Admin Prepared By: Dave McCorquodale 

 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action on Engineering Services Contract Amendment No. 1 for the City of 

Montgomery CDBG-DR Infrastructure Project. 

 

Recommendation 

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Engineering Contract as presented. 

 

Discussion 

This Amendment reduces the total contract amount by $58,000.   

 

The original contract amount was $225,000, the new amount will be $167,000.  The reduction is due to 

the removal of the Anders Branch portion of the project from the scope of work.  As has been 

discussed with City Council since last summer, the drainage portion of the project was removed 

because the additional time and expense of obtaining US Army Corps of Engineering permits did not 

fit the required timeline or funding for the project.   

 

 

Approved By 

 

  

 

 

 

Assistant City Administrator Dave McCorquodale 

 

Date:   02/08/2023 

 


